2022 ordinary share dividends are expected to be in line with our existing dividend policy of 50% of profit after tax.

Robust funding, liquidity and interest rate management
 Total wholesale funding increased, reflecting $1bn and £500m senior unsecured issuances in Jan-22. We also issued covered bonds of

£1.5bn in Mar-22 and €1.75bn in Apr-22 from Santander UK plc, our RFB. Wholesale funding costs improved in 2022 with buy backs
and maturities being refinanced at lower cost.

 We expect to issue between £2bn and £3bn of MREL in 2022, of which we have already issued £1.25bn equivalent. £1.2bn has been
called in 2022 and c£0.8bn of existing Santander UK senior unsecured debt will also become ineligible.

 HoldCo LCR of 178%, RFB DolSub LCR of 171% and SFS LCR of 214%.
 Our structural hedge position remained broadly stable at c£106bn, with an average duration of c2.6 years.

Interest rate risk
 The table below shows how our net interest income would be affected by a 25bps and a 50bps parallel shift (both up and down)

applied instantaneously to the yield curve. Sensitivity to parallel shifts represents the amount of risk in a way that we think is both
simple and scalable.

NII sensitivity2 Mar-22 2021
 £m £m
+50bps 158 167

+25bps 80 89

-25bps (85) (94)

-50bps (171) (205)

1. Liquidity metrics now reported for HoldCo from 1 January 2022 following adoption of CRR2 regulation (previously reported for RFB DolSub, now shown in

Appendix 2).
2. Based on modelling assumptions of repricing behaviour.

Quarterly Management Statement, 31 March 2022

8  Santander UK Group Holdings plc

Segmental reporting and balances

Customer loans by segment 31.03.22 31.12.21
 £bn £bn
Retail Banking1 188.9 185.6

Consumer Finance 5.1 5.0

CCB2 16.9 17.0

Corporate Centre3 2.8 3.0

Total 213.7 210.6

Customer deposits by segment 31.03.22 31.12.21
 £bn £bn